Government of Himachal Pradesh Irrigation & Public Health Department

No. IPH(A)2(B)5-30/2001

<u>Dated Shimla-171002,</u> 22 <u>Oct., 2016</u>

## **NOTIFICATION**

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to order the posting of Sh. Sushil Kumar Sangrai, Executive Engineer O/o Engineer-in-Chief, HP I&PH, Shimla to IPH Division, Karsog with immediate effect in the public interest

BY ORDER

ANURADHA THAKUR Secretary (IPH) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

Endst. No. As above

Dated Shimla-171002, 2016

## Copy forwarded to the following for information:-

- 1. The Engineer-in-Chief, IPH Department, US Club, Shimla-2.
- 2. The Chief Engineer, IPH Zone, Shimla/ Mandi.
- The Superintending Engineer, IPH Circle, Sundernagar.

4. Personal file/Guard file.

(MAN MOHAN JASSAL)
Under Secretary (IPH) to the
Government of Himachal Pradesh
Phone No. 0177-2880466